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COMPLETED Status Created At Location | Completion | Canadian |Population Age I agree to have my What is your|/How old are What Canadian city (What best
RESPONSES Time Resident? Centre anonymous answers |gender? you? or town do you describes the type
from this survey used currently live in? of neighbourhood
for the research you live in?
purposes outlined
above.
1 Complete | 10/10/1317:19 Quebec 0:13:41 Yes Yes Yes Yes Male 55-64 Montreal QC Urban
2 Complete | 10/9/13 20:47 Ontario 0:27:22 Yes Yes Yes Yes Female 45-54 Toronto Urban
3 Complete 10/9/13 15:55 Ontario 0:03:48 Yes Yes Yes Yes Female 25-34 Toronto Urban
4 Complete 10/9/13 15:27 Ontario 0:08:34 Yes Yes Yes Yes Female 18-24 toronto Urban
5 Complete 10/9/13 6:38 Ontario 0:12:24 Yes Yes Yes Yes Female 55-64 Oakville Suburban
6 Complete 10/8/1317:32 Ontario 0:21:34 Yes Yes Yes Yes Female 35-44 Toronto Urban
7 Complete 10/4/13 6:00 Ontario 0:27:21 Yes Yes Yes Yes Female 45-54 Cambridge, ON Suburban
8 Complete 10/4/13 0:56 Ontario 0:04:48 Yes Yes Yes Yes Male 45-54 Toronto Urban
9 Complete 10/4/13 0:09 Canada 0:12:01 Yes Yes Yes Yes Male 35-44 Toronto Urban
10 Complete | 10/3/13 23:00 Ontario 0:13:06 Yes Yes Yes Yes Male 65 or Above niagara falls Suburban
1 Complete 10/3/13 21:27 Ontario 0:09:57 Yes Yes Yes Yes Female 55-64 toronto Urban
12 Complete | 10/3/1320:48 Canada 0:17:08 Yes Yes Yes Yes Female 35-44 Guelph Suburban
13 Complete 10/3/13 20:22 Ontario 0:06:09 Yes Yes Yes Yes Male 25-34 Toronto Urban
14 Complete 10/3/1318:35 Ontario 0:09:28 Yes Yes Yes Yes Female 25-34 Guelph Urban
15 Complete 10/3/13 2:02 Ontario 0:09:17 Yes Yes Yes Yes Female 35-44 Toronto Urban
16 Complete | 10/1/13 20:04 Canada 0:10:34 Yes Yes Yes Yes Female 45-54 toronto Urban
17 Complete 10/1/1319:17 Ontario 0:15:03 Yes Yes Yes Yes Female 35-44 Toronto Urban
18 Complete 10/1/1318:23 Ontario 0:04:58 Yes Yes Yes Yes Female 18-24 Toronto Suburban
19 Complete 10/1/1316:33 Ontario 0:03:36 Yes Yes Yes Yes Male 45-54 Ottawa Suburban
20 Complete 10/1/13 5:41 |Saskatchewan| 0:14:26 Yes Yes Yes Yes Female 18-24 Saskatoon Suburban
21 Complete 10/1/13 4:18 Ontario 0:12:05 Yes Yes Yes Yes Female 18-24 Collingwood Rural
Prefer Not to
22 Complete 10/1/13 3:39 Canada 0:15:22 Yes Yes Yes Yes Answer 25-34 Toronto Urban
23 Complete 10/1/13 0:59 Ontario 0:10:11 Yes Yes Yes Yes Male 35-44 toronto Suburban
24 Complete | 9/30/1323:54 |Saskatchewan| 0:08:20 Yes Yes Yes Yes Male 25-34 Saskatoon Urban
25 Complete | 9/30/13 23:10 Ontario 0:07:26 Yes Yes Yes Yes Female 35-44 Toronto Urban
26 Complete 9/30/13 21:15 Ireland 0:09:25 Yes Yes Yes Yes Female 25-34 Toronto Urban
Prefer Not to
27 Complete 9/30/13 21:08 Ontario 0:12:08 Yes Yes Yes Yes Answer 25-34 Toronto Urban
28 Complete | 9/30/1320:56 Alberta 0:13:16 Yes Yes Yes Yes Male 18-24 Lethbridge, AB Suburban
29 Complete | 9/30/13 20:41 Ontario 0:06:04 Yes Yes Yes Yes Male 25-34 Toronto Urban
30 Complete 9/30/1318:25 Quebec 0:20:51 Yes Yes Yes Yes Female 45-54 Toronto Urban
British
31 Complete 9/30/1318:15 Columbia 0:17:50 Yes Yes Yes Yes Male 35-44 Vancouver Urban
32 Complete 9/30/1317:35 Delaware 0:07:44 Yes Yes Yes Yes Female 25-34 Toronto Urban
33 Complete | 9/30/1316:58 Ontario 0:05:57 Yes Yes Yes Yes Female 18-24 Toronto Urban
34 Complete | 9/30/1314:54 Canada 0:17:57 Yes Yes Yes Yes Male 55-64 toronto Urban
35 Complete | 9/30/1314:49 Ontario 0:14:19 Yes Yes Yes Yes Male 35-44 Oakville Suburban
36 Complete 9/30/1314:11 Ontario 0:07:10 Yes Yes Yes Yes Female 25-34 Ottawa Urban
37 Complete 9/30/13 14:10 Ontario 0:03:47 Yes Yes Yes Yes Female 35-44 Toronto Urban
38 Complete 9/30/13 11:47 Ontario 0:19:27 Yes Yes Yes Yes Female 45-54 niagara falls Rural
39 Complete 9/30/13 7:19 Canada 0:15:39 Yes Yes Yes Yes Female 35-44 Port Moody Suburban
40 Complete | 9/29/13 21:02 Canada 0:07:24 Yes Yes Yes Yes Female 55-64 Steveston Suburban
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Appendix E

People Urban Wildlife Survey Answers

COMPLETED What best describes |In your opinion, what are some of the components of your ideal residential neighbourhood? Wildlife Co-
RESPONSES the type of existence Efforts in
neighbourhood you Your Community
live in? [other]
1 a neighbourghood where we live "with" not "against"... each other, wildlife, different nationalities, races, religions, etc. No
Mixed everything: diverse range of people, wide range of services, stores and opportunities for all incomes, ages. Lots of trees, attractive to birds, butterflies, etc.
Opportunities to engage with the outdoors that include social areas and spots for quiet contemplation. Good transit, bike-friendly, walking friendly, enough
parking for residents.
2 Don't know
cheap and safe
3 Yes
Bike friendly. Safe. Quiet. Food and entertainment nearby.
4 Don't know
walking distance to the lake, and the train to Toronto, good local shopping and restaurants, and great nearby dog walks
5 Yes
Healthy urban forest Walkable to green space, healthy food retailers / markets, library Diverse / mixed (income, age, ethnicity, origin, sexual orientation...)
community Easy access to surface transit Safe bike routes
6 Yes
Larger lots. Green space.
7 Don't know
?
8 ' No
lQuiet, low traffic streets, bike lanes, no trucks, tree lined, lower lighting, variety of housing (styles, size, quality) & easy access to transit & groceries.
9 No
Trees, quiet, riverside, wildlife
10 Yes
Wildlife water trees Quiet sidewalks children respect
1 Yes
Lots of green space, trees and safe places for people to bike and walk
12 Yes
13 No
Lots of green space. No busy roads or thoroughfares. Old growth trees. Natural park land and subsequently fauna
14 Yes
Community
15 No
medium-density, walkable, close to work, mixed-use, trees parks ravines beaches, good restaurants, lots of things to do, good neighbours
16 Yes
Near amenities (shopping, coffee shops), but also quiet tree-lined streets
17
Walking distance to ttc, groceries and necessities. Greenery
18 Don't know
Lots of forests
19 Yes
20 No
21 No
Greenspace, farmer's market, transit nearby, easy access to city parks
22 Yes
23 No
24 No
trees, independent business, diverse residents, active community
25 No
Walking distance to meet basic needs. Variety of neighbours, especially of different social strata.
26 No
Idealy a farm
27 No
Within walking distance to one of, and short driving distance to most of, the following: -education -employment -groceries -people Ilike Also, not near the
following: -trains -people Idon't like -meth labs
28 Don't know
Nice neighbours, parks, cafes and arty environment
29 No
Public schools, community centre(sports resources), safe clean park space, natural space (ie. ravines, river flood planes), sidewalks and dedicated bike paths, local
retail food, art, book, restaurants (locally owned is ideal), access to public transportation.
30 No
Walking distance. Access to nature.
31 Yes
Trees Wide streets Century houses Wildlife
32 No
Walkability, safety, community
33 No
good transportation, good food shopping, access to culture, some reasonably priced cafés and/or restaurants, good parks nearby, diverse populace
34 Don't know
First of all, an unpolluted environment with access to natural settings (trails, parks). Secondly, a safe environment in terms of traffic, crime, school zones.
35 Don't know
Green space Walkability Public transit access Library Community centre w/ interesting programming Good cafes, bars, restaurants
36 No
green space, good grocery shopping, regular garbage pick-up
37 No
Wildlife is abundant. People are not. Green spaces and no light pollution.
38 Yes
Green space Walkable Sense of community Neighbourhood market
39 Don't know
To stop cramming them together and offer families privacy To address the traffic snarls.
40 Don't know
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People Urban Wildlife Survey Answers

What kinds of wildlife do you see in your neighbourhood? Have any of these animals caused issues ¥
COMPLETED Squirrels | Raccoons | Skunks | Deer | Rabbits | Coyotes Rats Other |Other, please specify Squirrels Raccoons Skunks Deer
RESPONSES

1 1 1 1 1 red foxes
hawks, falcons, pigeons, geese, cormorants,
2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 cardinals, and assorted typical little birds
3 1 1 1 1 1 drunks 1
4 1 1 1
5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 possums, numerous birds 1 1
6 1 1 1 1 birds, toads, snakes, insects 1 1
7 1 1 1 1 1 1 Chipmunks, Mice, Birds, Feral cats 1
8 1 1
9 1 1 1 1 An owl!
10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 mink
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 fox mink
12 1 1 1 1 1 1 moles, foxes
13 1 1 1 cats(stray, neighbourhood) 1 1
14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Fox, birds of prey, bats, 1 1 1
15 1 1 1 1 1
16 1 1 1 1 1 feral cats, mice, birds, I saw a beaver once
17 1 1 1
18 1 1 1
19 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
20 1 Fox
21 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 Birds(of all sorts) 1 1 1
22 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
23 1 1 1 1 Mice 1
24 1 1
25 1 1 1 1 pigeons (and other birds) 1
26 1 1 1 Mice 1
27 1 1 1 1
28 1 1 1 Crows, Magpies
29 1 1
Mice, bats, fish including salmon, many birds
30 1 1 1 1 1 1 including hawks, 1 1 1
31 1 1 1 1 1
32 1 1 1 1 1 1 Birds (sparrows, starlings) 1
33 1 1 1 1
34 1 1 1 1 1 birds, the occasional opposum groundhogs 1
35 1 1 1 1 lots of birds
36 1 1 1 1
37 1 1 1 1 1 mice, groundhogs 1 1
38 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 predator bird species, fox
39 1 1 1 1 1 Black bear 1
40 1 1 1 1 1 1




Appendix E People Urban Wildlife Survey Answers 4
vith your property or pets? What are your favo
COMPLETED Rabbits Coyotes Rats Other Other, please specify Doyouhave | If youdohave |Foryouroutside How often doyouspend | Boating | Fishing
RESPONSES pets? pets, are any of | pets, do you put |time outside in outdoor
them outside their food pursuits? Such as hiking,
pets? outside for  |canoeing or kayaking,
them? birding, hunting,
foraging, or dog walking.
1 Yes Yes No Everyday
pigeons, I am not fond of hosting

2 1 them on my balcony: dirty dirty Yes No No Everyday 1

3 1 Yes Yes Yes Everyday

4 Yes Yes No Once a week

5 1 1 1 bats Yes Yes No Everyday

6 1 Yes Yes No Everyday

7 Yes No Everyday

8 1 1 No Everyday

9 No Once a week

10 Yes No Everyday

1 1 no problems Yes No Not applicable |Everyday

12 Yes No Not applicable |Once a week

13 Yes No Not applicable |Once a week

14 1 Yes No Not applicable |2 to 3times a month

15 Yes Yes No Everyday

16 Yes Yes No Once a week

17 Yes Yes No Everyday

18 Yes Yes No Everyday

19 Yes No No 2 to 3 times a month 1 1
20 No 2 to 3 times a month

21 1 Yes Yes No Everyday 1 1
22 No Everyday 1

23 Yes No Not applicable |Less than once a month

24 Yes No Not applicable |Once a week

pigeons ruin everything with their

25 1 poo Yes No No Everyday 1

26 No Everyday

27 Yes Yes No Everyday

28 No Less than once a month

29 No Less than once a month

30 Yes Yes No 2 to 3 times a month

3 No Once a month

32 Yes No Not applicable |Everyday

33 No 2 to 3 times a month 1

34 Yes Yes No Less than once a month

35 No Once a week

36 Yes Yes No Everyday

37 Yes No Not applicable |Everyday

38 1 dumped abandoned cats Yes No No Everyday

39 1 Black bear No Once a week
40 1 Yes No No Everyday
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write outdoor activites? Please select more than one if it
applies.

COMPLETED
RESPONSES

Birdwatching

Hunting

Hiking

Canoing or
Kayaking

Swimming

Relaxing in
cabin country

Walking my dog

Bicycling

Motorcycling

Skiing

Snowshoeing

Gardening

Other

10

1

12

13

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40
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COMPLETED Other, please specify| Do you hunt for Does anyone in
RESPONSES sport and/or for |your family besides
food? yourself hunt for
sport and/or food?
1 daily speed walking No No
2 No No
3 guitar playing Yes Yes
4 No No
5 climbing trees No Yes
6 foraging No No
7 No No
8 Yes Yes
9 Not applicable No
10 golfing No No
1 photography No No
12 No No
13 No No
14 No Yes
15 Walking No No
16 soccer, ball-hockey No No
walking around the
17 city No No
18 No No
19 Not applicable No
20 No Yes
21 No Yes
22 dancing outdoors No No
23 No Yes
24 No No
sitting in parks,
25 walking No No
26 Walking No No
27 Yes Yes
28 No Yes
29 No No
30 Walking No No
31 Camping No No
32 No No
33 No No
34 No No
playing games with

35 my kids No No
36 Walking No No
37 running No No
38 No Yes
39 No Yes
40 plein air painting No Yes
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COMPLETED How do you feel about hunting?
RESPONSES
1 I totally agree with hunt for food, respecting regulations, etc. as long as it's done in complete intelligence with the existing wildlife and balance
In my experience, there are two kinds of hunters: 1-those who hunt sustainably, sharing their knowledge of the outdoors with an emphasis on conservation with their family and friends,
passing this passion from one generation to the next. 2-those who hunt for bragging rights and collecting the biggest animal they can get to show off their prowess. I do not foresee myself
partaking in hunting, but I have enjoyed meat hunted by friends who belong to the first category I listed above. I have only admiration for how seriously they take hunting, that includes
making efforts during the rest of the year protecting and improving the wildlife habitats they hunt in. The second group should have their licenses taken away. I don't agree with trophy
2 hunting. It's sickening to know that they don't value the animal.
3 awesome and natural way to understand nature, food and the ecosystem
4 Necessary for food not for sport.
5 If it is undertaken safely, in season, and by careful well trained hunters, within the local laws, and ends up as food on the table, which I am happy to cook and eat, I don't disagree with it.
6 Mixed feelings
7 Total dislike for it, and the mentality behind it.
8 super fun!
9 I feel that hunting for pure sport is unnecessary, but eating the animal rectifies some/many apprehensions.
10 Wicked....not necessary and NOT A SPORT
I'believe you should be allowed to hunt if you need food and every part of animal is used. When I was in my teens we did hunt for food. We were broke. I made jackets and bags from deer and
1n moose hides. Nothing was wasted. But I hate people who hunt for sport.
12 mixed feelings, if there is a population issue, then it needs to be watched
13 against it
14 Responsible hunting is an excellent way to supplement commercial food. The hunters I know and buy from shoot to eat and will trade for domestic produce.
15 It has it's place
16 It's a lousy sport, but okay for sustenance or for controlling wildlife populations.
17 I personally don't have a taste for it, but I think it's more ethical to hunt your own meat than to buy meat from factory farms.
18 As long as you are using the animal for food/other then it is ok
19
If it were possible for me, I would hunt to provide myself with an alternative to meats from the grocery store.I would prefer to eat meats that I could catch such as deer, rabbit, and fish. I feel
20 this would give me a better perspective about eating meat, be healthier, and more environmentally friendly. However, I do not have the access or knowledge to hunt the way I would prefer.
21 If it is eaten then there is a purpose. I'm not very supportive of hunting for sport.
22 Fine, but respectful to those who oppose it.
23 I'm ok with it in moderation and only if the animal is consumed
24 Badly. Hypermasculine assertion of violence.
25 If you do so responsibly and sustainably, and plan to eat what you kill, ok.
26 Not a fan if for sport. Understand if for food/on a subsistence basis.
27 I enjoy wild game and support ethical hunting
As long as the animal is being hunted with the intention of it being eaten by people, and it is then later eaten by people, I'm totally fine with hunting. If you end up with a nice trophy to hang
28 on your wall too, that's cool and all, as long as the rest of the animal was eaten.
29 Ithink it is fine, if controlled
30 Eating living things is necessary. Doing so, in the woods or the grocery store, is all about awareness and respect for all the lives and labours that go into providing food for us.
31 Mixed feelings, can help with population management but feel hunters can poach out of season,introduce safety issues or trespass.
32 Mixed emotions - as a primary mode of sustenance, I'm for it, as a sport, I'm very much against it.
33 Follow the laws!
34 I'm not vegetarian, so I'm not against it but it needs to be responsible and sustainable.
As a vegetarian, I have made a conscious decision not to hurt or kill animals for trivial reasons. I can understand if you are Inuit and there is no other means of sustenance, but most people in
35 urban environments do not have to eat meat to survive. So I am very opposed to hunting for sport.
I have a complex relationship with hunting. I grew up in a familiar adamantly opposed to all kinds of hunting. As an adult, I have had to examine the class and racial politics of this position, as
36 well as questions of sustainability. I am now supportive of subsistence hunting.
37
38 Most so called hunters are not truly hunters. They bait the animals and kill just to kill.
39 It makes sense in rural settings with certain animals i.e. non-endangered and/or those in need of population control.
40 Fine if it is for sustenance but not if it is a game.




Appendix E People Urban Wildlife Survey Answers 8
COMPLETED Have you heard of |What is the best way to deal with Knowing what | Have your or your | Are coyotes a benefit or a nuisance to a neighbourhood?
RESPONSES hazing as a technique |having a coyote in the neighbourhood? | hazingis,would | neighbours seen
for frightening away |Please select one option. you feel confident | coyotes in your
urban wildlife, using hazing neighbourhood?
specifically coyotes? techniques to
frighten a coyote
1 Yes Scare it away/hazing Yes No we have to learn to live together... we are a HUGE nuisance to coyotes
Isee them as a benefit, keeping rats and other pest numbers down. They only become a
nuisance when people feed them and the boundaries change. Isaw my first downtown
coyote outside the Skydome in the middle of the night about twenty years ago. It came up
from the rail corridor. We exchanged glances and continued on our way. Two yrs ago I
shared a studio at Dufferin/Queen and heard coyotes howling along the train tracks one
2 Yes Scare it away/hazing Yes Don't know evening. Wonderful!
3 No Trap and kill No Don't know they kill cats and dogs and that is bad
4 No Don't know Yes Don't know benefit
5 Yes Scare it away/hazing Yes Yes They are an unfortunate nuisance and don't mix well with people, pets or traffic.
Keep pets on leash/inside, secure
6 Yes garbage and clean up bird feeders Yes Yes Benefit to a healthy urban ecosystem
7 Yes Scare it away/hazing Yes Yes A benefit !
8 No Trap and kill No Yes nuisance
Likely a nuisance in the 'traditional’ neighbourhood sense...... but in my opinion/thought:
they were here first & it's in our interest to live amicably with the flora & fauna that
9 No Don't know Yes No "should" be in this ecosystem.
10 No Scare it away/hazing Yes Yes Neither. They simply have a right and they are genarally harmless
1n Yes Scare it away/hazing Yes Yes They are welcome in my neighbourhood. some people are nervous but most are excited.
Keep pets on leash/inside, secure
12 No garbage and clean up bird feeders Yes No Unfortunately, they're most likely seen as a nuisance.
13 No Don't know Yes No n/a
It is hard to say. They are generally shy and although there have been a few small pet
14 No Live trap and relocate No Yes deaths, I can't remember there being any bad human interactions
15 No Scare it away/hazing Yes Yes Neither
They would be a nuisance in my downtown neighbourhood which is far from any ravine or
16 No Don't know No No natural area.
Idon't regard any animal as a nuisance. They may be helpful in controlling the rodent
17 No Don't know Yes No population.
18 Don't know Scare it away/hazing No No dont know
19 No Scare it away/hazing Yes Yes not sure
Not sure if they are either, they may be diseased or desperate for food, so they could be
20 Yes Don't know No No dangerous.
Keep pets on leash/inside, secure
21 Yes garbage and clean up bird feeders Yes Yes A nuisance, they are usually underfed when they come into the town.
Not a huge nuisance, close proximity to the Don Valley however makes them seen
22 Yes Scare it away/hazing Yes Yes occasionally.
23 No Scare it away/hazing Yes No Nuisance (not their fault of course)
24 No Scare it away/hazing Don't know Don't know Not sure.
Isense that being in an urban setting is more of a problem issue for them (coyotes) than for
25 No Don't know No No us
26 No Don't know No No Not sure.
Keep pets on leash/inside, secure
27 No garbage and clean up bird feeders Yes No I'bet they'd eat some of the squirrels I hate
28 No Don't know No No Ican only assume they'd be a nuisance, but having never met one, I couldn't say.
29 Yes Scare it away/hazing Yes No Coyotes should be able to co-exsist.
Aa a threat to our small pets, which are a valid, valuable part of our communities, and
probably not living very happily in a ravine in the Beach, one could call the a "nuisance” or
30 No Live trap and relocate Yes No displaced wild life.
31 No Don't know Yes Yes Both? Believe that hey kill pets, but don't know if they are a nuisance beyond that.
Keep pets on leash/inside, secure
32 No garbage and clean up bird feeders Yes No Nuisance
33 No Scare it away/hazing Yes No It depends on how many rats there are.
Keep pets on leash/inside, secure
34 No garbage and clean up bird feeders Yes No not applicable- too urban. Idon't think there are coyotes even in Trinity Bellwoods park.
I guess the real question is whether or not we are a benefit or a nuisance to the coyote! We
(all species) need to learn to share the planet. I think we need to change how we plan our
cities and neighbourhoods to be more in harmony with the natural state of things. So, I
35 Yes Scare it away/hazing Yes No suppose I would say that coyotes are a benefit.
36 No Don't know Don't know No A nuisance, I suppose?
37 No Scare it away/hazing No No Neither.
Keep pets on leash/inside, secure
38 Yes garbage and clean up bird feeders Yes Yes Beneficial part of nature.
ITknow they are responsible for some cat disappearances which is obviously not beneficial
for their owners, but cats also dig up my gardens so I'm not so sure they are beneficial to e
39 No Scare it away/hazing Yes No neighbourhood. At least coyotes are indigenous.
Keep pets on leash/inside, secure
40 Don't know garbage and clean up bird feeders No Yes So far just a worry.
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COMPLETED Have you heard of | How concerned | Have youheard of | How concerned | Haveyoureador | How concerned |Do youknow what | Do you know what
RESPONSES coyotes being in |does that make you| orseencoyotes |doesthat makeyou| heard of a coyote |doesthat make you| family (or genus) species coyotes
your feel? living (raising pups feel? incident in the feel? coyotes belong to? belong to?
neighbourhood or or creating a den) news?
have you seen a in your
coyote? neighbourhood?

1 No No Yes 3 Canis Don't know
2 Yes 1 Yes 1 Yes 1 Canis latrans

3 Yes 5 No Yes 5 Canis lupus

4 No No Don't know Canis lupus

5 Yes 2 No Yes 2 Canis familiaris
6 Yes 1 No Yes 1 Canis Don't know
7 Yes 1 No No Canis latrans

8 Yes 5 Yes 5 Yes 5 Felis lupus

9 No No No Canis Don't know
10 Yes 1 Yes 1 Yes 1 Canis Don't know
1 Yes 1 Yes 1 Yes 5 Don't know

12 No No No Canis Don't know
13 No No Yes 1 Don't know Don't know
14 Yes 1 No Yes 1 Canis Don't know
15 Yes 1 No Yes 1 Don't know Don't know
16 No No Yes 1 Canis Don't know
17 No No Yes 3 Canis Don't know
18 No No No Don't know Don't know
19 Yes 3 No Yes 1 Canis Don't know
20 No No No Don't know Don't know
21 Yes 3 No Yes 3 Don't know Don't know
22 Yes 1 No Yes 1 Canis latrans
23 No No Yes 2 Canis Don't know
24 No No Yes 1 Canis Don't know
25 No No Yes 1 Canis Don't know
26 No No No Canis lupus

27 Yes 1 Yes 1 Yes 1 Don't know Don't know
28 No No No Canis Don't know
29 No No No Canis vulpus
30 No No Yes 1 Canis lupus

31 Yes 2 No No Canis latrans
32 No No Yes 1 Canis latrans
33 No No Yes 1 Don't know Don't know
34 No Yes 1 Don't know Don't know
35 Yes 1 No No Canis Don't know
36 No No No Don't know Don't know
37 No No No Don't know Don't know
38 Yes 1 Yes 1 Yes 1 Canis latrans
39 Yes 1 Don't know Yes 1 Don't know Don't know
40 Yes 4 No No Don't know Don't know
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Have you ever referred to any of the following animals as coyotes? Ifyou hear about coyotes
COMPLETED Describe in your own words what a coyote is and what a coyote does: Wolf Wolf/coyote |Coyotedog| Feraldog | Noneofthe | Don't know TV Radio
RESPONSES above
1 a great singer :-) 1
A coyote is a dog-like wild animal that raises its young in a den. They socialize with
each other, and engage in group howling festivals. Coyotes eat small animals, and can
get into garbage if it's accessible. They are mostly invisible to us, skulking in shadows
2 and hunting at night. 1 1
3 kills dogs and cats 1
4 It's like a small fox, they are rapine animals. Mammals, carnivores. 1 1
A dog like creature that hunts in packs for live prey and is generally shy of people and
populated areas. Lives in packs and raises more than one youngster born live and
5 nursed to maturity. 1 1 1
native mid-sized omnivorous canines that are social, vocal and highly adaptable to
various settings as predators and scroungers, they help keep other native and non-
6 native species (geese, rats) in balance 1 1
7 A wild member of the canine family. They help control the pest population naturally. 1
8 its a coyote it does coyote things like hunt, eat, mate 1
A coyote is a member of the wolf/dog family, generally thinner/smaller than wolves,
9 both hunt & scavenge, relatively solitary. 1
10 A canine that is most active when it is dark and hunts to exist...not for sport 1
1 Coyote is beautiful coyote hunts to survive and feed family 1 1 1
12 A coyote is like a wild dog and appears to have similar tendencies to them 1
13 a coyote is a form of wild dog/wolf 1
A coyote is a small feral canine which is a scavenger, lives in a family and does well in
urban areas due to noctural lifestyle and abundance of human food sources. They are
14 generally less afraid of humans than other canines 1 1 1
15 dog-like animal. It hunts smaller animals to survive 1
A wild animal that is native to wilderness areas but not cities. Related to wolves and
16 dogs. Hunts for food. Meat-eater. 1
17 A coyote is a canine pack animal. They hunt small prey, but they are also scavengers. 1
18 larger dog like animal, dangerous in packs 1 1 1 1
19 a wolf like thing 1 1 1
A coyote is a scary looking type of wild dog thing. They roam the plains, sniffing out
20 food and a good time. 1
A coyote is a mammal and have a litters of about 6 or so. They hunt in small packs for
small/medium size game. Coyotes do what all other animals do, they survive. They
21 hunt, they eat, they drink, they play, etc. 1
22 A Coyote is a species of wild canine found throughout north and central america. 1 1 1 1
It's a wild undomesticated animal that resembles a dog or wolf. In cities they can
23 become a nuisance by killing pets and can pose a danger to people (bites, rabies) 1
24 Similar to a dog. Lives in the woods. 1 1
A coyote looks like a skinny german shepherd, it's a wild animal that can be violent if
25 provoked 1
26 A coyote is a kind of wolf. They howl - I think mostly at night. 1
27 Wild dog, scavenger and killer of small rodents and cats 1 1 1
28 A coyote is a canine, like a fox or a wolf. 1
29 Coyote is a wild animal that is important part of Canada's wildlife 1
A wild omnivore of the dog family with highly developed family and community
30 sensibities. 1 1 1
31 A pack scavenger and opportunistic omnivore.
A coyote is a type of wild dog. I believe it is an omnivorous scavenger. When people
32 leave food out, they can become attracted to the area and may also then target pets. 1
33 Small pack animal who forages for food. 1
Coming from Alberta, I know what coyotes look like- they are dog-like, greyish, larger
34 than a fox and much smaller than a wolf, they are scavengers and hunt small animals. 1
A coyote is a wild canine, probably no bigger than a medium-sized dog, but bigger
than a fox (I would imagine)... but I have never seen one in real life even though there
are signs in my neighbourhood stating that coyotes have been spotted (the signs go on
35 to describe hazing in case of an encounter) 1
36 A wolf or dog-like animal. Culturally, they are seen as scavengers. 1
37 They eat chickens. 1
38 Wild dog that is a keystone species. Keeps balance in the habitat. 1 1
39 Essentially a wild dog. They hunt and forage for food. Have pups. 1
40 Scavanger that steals food and small animals. 1




Appendix E People Urban Wildlife Survey Answers
in your neighbourhood, from what media channel do
you hear about them?
COMPLETED Internet Personal Friends Family | Hunters/tra Other Other, please I have not heard You are more likely | Feeding coyotes | There is more for
RESPONSES Experience ppers specify about coyotes inmy| tobebittenbya | will preventthem | coyotesto eatin
neighbourhood domestic dog rather| from eating small | cities and towns
than a coyote. pets. than in rural areas.
1 1 TRUE FALSE Don't know
2 1 1 1 1 TRUE FALSE TRUE
3 1 TRUE FALSE TRUE
4 Don't know FALSE FALSE
5 1 1 1 TRUE FALSE TRUE
6 1 1 Veterinarian TRUE FALSE TRUE
7 1 TRUE FALSE Don't know
8 1 TRUE FALSE TRUE
9 1 TRUE FALSE FALSE
10 1 TRUE FALSE Don't know
1 1 1 1 TRUE FALSE Don't know
12 1 TRUE FALSE TRUE
13 1 TRUE TRUE TRUE
14 1 TRUE FALSE TRUE
15 1 TRUE FALSE TRUE
16 1 TRUE FALSE Don't know
17 1 TRUE FALSE Don't know
18 1 1 TRUE FALSE FALSE
19 1 1 TRUE TRUE FALSE
20 1 TRUE FALSE TRUE
21 1 1 1 TRUE FALSE FALSE
22 1 1 1 1 TRUE FALSE FALSE
23 1 TRUE FALSE TRUE
24 1 TRUE Don't know TRUE
25 1 1 TRUE Don't know Don't know
26 1 1 TRUE FALSE FALSE
27 TRUE FALSE FALSE
28 1 TRUE FALSE TRUE
29 1 TRUE TRUE TRUE
30 TRUE FALSE FALSE
31 TRUE FALSE TRUE
Customers at the
pet store where I
32 1 1 work TRUE FALSE TRUE
33 TRUE FALSE Don't know
34 1 TRUE FALSE Don't know
35 1 signage TRUE FALSE FALSE
36 1 Don't know Don't know Don't know
37 1 Don't know Don't know Don't know
38 1 1 TRUE FALSE FALSE
39 1 1 TRUE Don't know Don't know
40 1 1 Other dog walkers TRUE FALSE FALSE

11



Appendix E People Urban Wildlife Survey Answers 12
What do coyotes eat when they live in cities?
COMPLETED Coyotes don't Coyotes will avoid | Coyotes are a part | Fruit/Berries Rodents Pet food Garbage Cats & dogs |Ducks or geese Deer Don't know
RESPONSES belong in our cities.| people as long as of our urban (squirrels, rats,
they are not being wildlife. ground hogs)
fed.

1 TRUE TRUE Don't know 1 1 1 1 1

2 FALSE TRUE TRUE 1 1 1 1

3 TRUE Don't know Don't know 1 1 1 1

4 TRUE TRUE FALSE 1 1 1

5 TRUE TRUE FALSE 1 1 1 1

6 FALSE TRUE TRUE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

7 FALSE Don't know TRUE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

8 FALSE FALSE TRUE 1 1 1

9 FALSE TRUE TRUE 1 1 1 1 1

10 FALSE TRUE TRUE 1 1 1 1 1 1

1 FALSE TRUE TRUE 1 1 1 1 1

12 TRUE TRUE TRUE 1 1 1

13 FALSE TRUE TRUE 1 1 1

14 FALSE FALSE TRUE

15 Don't know TRUE TRUE 1

16 FALSE FALSE Don't know 1 1 1 1 1

17 Don't know TRUE Don't know 1 1 1 1 1

18 TRUE FALSE TRUE 1 1 1 1

19 TRUE FALSE TRUE 1 1 1 1 1

20 Don't know Don't know Don't know 1 1

21 TRUE Don't know TRUE 1 1 1

22 FALSE TRUE TRUE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

23 FALSE FALSE TRUE 1 1 1 1 1

24 FALSE TRUE Don't know 1 1 1 1 1

25 Don't know Don't know TRUE 1 1 1

26 Don't know FALSE TRUE 1
27 FALSE TRUE TRUE 1 1 1 1

28 TRUE Don't know TRUE 1 1 1 1

29 FALSE FALSE TRUE 1 1

30 FALSE TRUE TRUE

31 Don't know Don't know TRUE 1 1 1 1 1

32 TRUE TRUE TRUE 1 1 1 1 1

33 TRUE FALSE TRUE 1 1 1 1 1

34 Don't know TRUE FALSE 1
35 FALSE TRUE TRUE 1 1 1 1 1

36 Don't know Don't know Don't know 1
37 Don't know Don't know Don't know 1
38 FALSE TRUE TRUE 1 1 1 1

39 Don't know TRUE TRUE 1 1 1 1
40 TRUE Don't know FALSE 1 1 1 1
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People Urban Wildlife Survey Answers

COMPLETED Other Other, please Is there anything else that you know or feel about coyotes that you would like to share?
RESPONSES specify
1 What a beautiful animal we need to protect from human ignorance and selfishness
Idon't want to
check off cats &
dogs, but it happens
when people
2 1 familiarize them  |Ijust want to add that people should stop freaking out about them. We need to learn to coexist with our flora and fauna.
3
4
They have been known to come into town when they are diseased or distressed because of lack of food. I was once stalked by a coyote pack while
out cross-country skiing and while I was not afraid, my awareness was heightened, and I felt odd being thought of as prey. Luckily I am fast on skis
5 and they lost interest when I shouted at them.
One of your earlier questions asked how concerned I am when I hear about coyotes in the media. I didn't answer because I understood your
question to refer to concern for myself, pets, neighbours, etc. In reality I am very concerned when I hear stories of coyotes in the in the media
6 because they almost never end well for the coyotes. THAT I find disturbing and unnecessary.
I occasionally see them in and around our neighbourhood. We live right on the edge of town, suburban on one side of the road... rural on the other.
7 I also see them in my travels in and around rural Ontario when I am working. Ifeel they are a wonderful part of the big circle that is nature.
8 they are quiet
9 Ilikes'em! (seriously) When I've been lucky enough to spot one of the larger animals (deer, coyote, etc) I'm overjoyed & awed...
While shovelling snow in our driveway in the dark, a coyote was watching me from about six feet away. When i stopped to look at him, he
10 scampered away like a puppy.Iloved it. Same year, in the spring a coyote pup was next door and also ran from me.
1 Save the coyote
12 not at this time
13
Everything sort of
they're scavengers
and somewhat
14 1 omniovorous Idon't mind them.I grew up on a farm and the ones in Ontario are not as aggressive or as problematic as the ones out west.
15
16
17
18 n/a
19 They're pretty
I grew up in a small town in Saskatchewan. Coyotes used to eye up our little chitzu in the early morning. Once, my Mom saw a coyote eating a
20 plate (for real).
21 Coyotes are only really a nuisance when they are hungry. Usually in the country this will happen after a poor season for the deer as well.
They are quite remarkable and beautiful animals, and have a rightful place on these north american landscapes that we occupy. So I believe that
though we should not necessarily make them welcome in cities, it is best to co-exist as best we can while allowing them their space to remain
22 wild.
23
24
25 Ifind it's weird when people pronounce it "coy-oats".
Probably what they
26 1 can get According to a friend who lives out there - Apparently there are coyotes living on the Toronto islands. I did not know this until very recently.
27
28
29
All of the above Wildness was here before me, and I am here now. The safety of those most vulnerable is my responsibility. If a wild animal anywhere becomes a
30 1 (food on "garbage") |threat, it is up to people to use kindness and I formed decision making is finding solutions that meet the needs of all.
31 I'would like to have them coexist within our city, and change our ways to make that more possible.
32
33
Iimagine their are coyotes in the wilder ravines (Rouge and Humber River) and I have even heard of them in High Park but never witnessed that.
They really don't factor into my sense of Toronto. I have seen foxes in the Beaches there are lots of skunks on my street, but that is about as exotic
34 as it gets. Squirrels and racoons and vin ordinaire.
35 Ilike coyotes...
36 No.
37
carrion, fawn, goose |[Food items are different in some cases in a city. Abundance of a prey is relative. Whether there is more to eat in a city vs rural area is misleading.
38 1 egg There are more coyotes thus competing for the same variety of food items.
39
40
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